 Display System
Automation
1
1-97
Point of
Service
2

Packing List
Ordering Information
Options
The PPC-2710G and PPC-2712G equip with a wireless module that
that make larger bundles of data be transmitted at high speed and in
real-time. The application of wireless LAN facilitates its use in large
warehouses and at greater distances.
Optional 802.11 b/g Wireless LAN Module
Long distance
communication
The PPC-2710G and PPC-2712G are designed with an AMD
LX-800 platform. The AMD Geode™ LX 800 generates less
heat than other processors but maintains an above-average
performance enabling a fanless design. A fanless design reduces
the failure caused by fans and extends the operation life of the
device.
Fanless System
 Description   Part Number   Amount
Screw Kit  19600-000207-RS   1
Jumper Pack  33100-000033-RS   1
Power Cord  32000-000002-RS   1
Power Adapter  63000-FSP0481AD101C-RS (PPC-2710GS/LX)
63000-FSP0601AD101C712-RS (PPC-2712GS/LX)  1
PS/2 Cable  32000-000138-RS   1
Panel Mounting Kits  PK-104M (PPC-2710GS/LX)
PK-121M (PPC-2712GS/LX)  1
Wall Mounting Kit  WK-190MS-R10  1
Touch Screen Driver CD / Touch Pen   1
User Manual & Driver CD    1
PPC-2710GHS/LX PPC-2712GS/LX
 Rack mount kits  RK-104MS-R10  RK-121MS-R10
 LCD Monitor Arm  ARM-11-RS  ARM-11-RS
 LCD Monitor Stand Din Mounting Kits  STAND-100-RS/STAND-150-RS STAND-100-RS/STAND-150-RS
10.4” TFT LCD
 PPC-2710GHS/AFLMB-LX-800/T-R/256MB 10.4” 400 cd/m² SVGA TFT Panel PC with AFLMB-LX-800,Silver Color & Touch Screen,256MB RAM,RoHS
 PPC-2710GHS/AFLMB-LX-800/WT-R/256MB 10.4” 400 cd/m² SVGA TFT Panel PC with AFLMB-LX-800,Silver Color,802.11 b/g wireless module & Touch Screen,256MB
RAM,RoHS
12.1” TFT LCD
 PPC-2712GS/AFLMB-LX-800/T-R/256MB 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA TFT Panel PC with AFLMB-LX-800,Silver Color & Touch Screen,256MB DDR RAM,RoHS
 PPC-2712GS/AFLMB-LX-800W/T-R/256MB 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA TFT Panel PC with AFLMB-LX-800,Silver Color,802.11 b/g Wireless module and Touch Screen,256MB DDR
RAM,RoHS
P P C - 2 7 1 0 G S - V 2 0COMP-MALL GmbH www.comp-mall.de